The request and the responses thereto shall be made in writing. A bidder may refuse the 

request without forfeiting its EMD. A bidder, agreeing to the request, will not be required 

or permitted to modify their bid.  

5. Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit   

i. The bidder is required to submit ₹3,50,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 

as Earnest Money Deposit through ECS (Bank transfer/ NEFT/ RTGS/ DD) in favour of 

the Indian Institute of Information Technology Design and Manufacturing 

Kancheepuram before the due date for bid submission. Any delay in remitting the EMD